



Neil Armstrong By Email

E-mail: julian.minta@enfield.gov.uk

My Ref: FOI 101000193925 Date: 6<sup>th</sup> October 2022

Dear Mr Armstrong

## Re: -FOI 101000193925 Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your email regarding the Fleet, Trackers and general details at Enfield Council. The response you requested are listed below:

1. List of current vehicles operated by the authority, detailing use classification, manufacturer, model and year.

13/08/2018	RECYCLING	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 SPLIT LIFT (26T)
02/08/2018	REFUSE	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 SPLIT LIFT (26T)
27/07/2018	RECYCLING	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 SPLIT LIFT (26T)
02/08/2018	REFUSE	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 SPLIT LIFT (26T)
31/08/2018	REFUSE	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 SPLIT LIFT (26T)
03/08/2018	REFUSE	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 SPLIT LIFT (26T)
09/10/2018	REFUSE	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 SPLIT LIFT (26T) LOW RAVE
09/10/2018	RECYCLING	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 SPLIT LIFT (26T) LOW RAVE
12/10/2018	REFUSE	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 SPLIT LIFT (26T) LOW RAVE
12/10/2018	REFUSE	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 SPLIT LIFT (26T) LOW RAVE
18/10/2018	RECYCLING	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 SPLIT LIFT (26T) LOW RAVE
25/10/2018	RECYCLING	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 SPLIT LIFT (26T) LOW RAVE
09/05/2018	RECYCLING	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 TRADE LIFT (26T)
09/05/2018	REFUSE	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 TRADE LIFT (26T)
30/05/2018	RECYCLING	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 TRADE LIFT (26T)
30/05/2018	REFUSE	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 TRADE LIFT (26T)
31/05/2018	REFUSE	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 TRADE LIFT (26T)

Sarah Cary
Executive Director –
Regeneration & Environment
Enfield Council
Civic Centre, Silver Street
Enfield EN1 3XY





06/07/2018	REFUSE	MERC ECONIC 2630L 6X2 TRADE LIFT (26T)
28/06/2018	REFUSE	MERCEDES ECONIC TRADE LIFT WEIGH EQUIPMENT
28/06/2018	REFUSE	MERCEDES ECONIC TRADE LIFT WEIGH EQUIPMENT
11/07/2018	REFUSE	MERCEDES ECONIC TRADE LIFT WEIGH EQUIPMENT
16/07/2018	REFUSE	MERCEDES ECONIC TRADE LIFT WEIGH EQUIPMENT
28/07/2018	RECYCLING	MERCEDES ECONIC TRADE LIFT WEIGH EQUIPMENT
07/11/2018	PARKS	RENAULT MASTER S/C TIPPER
07/11/2018	PARKS	RENAULT MASTER S/C TIPPER
20/11/2018	PARKS	RENAULT MASTER S/C TIPPER
20/11/2018	PARKS	RENAULT MASTER S/C TIPPER
26/11/2018	PARKS	RENAULT MASTER S/C TIPPER
28/11/2018	PARKS	RENAULT MASTER S/C TIPPER
17/12/2018	PARKS	RENAULT MASTER S/C TIPPER
17/12/2018	PARKS	RENAULT MASTER S/C TIPPER
20/12/2018	PARKS	RENAULT MASTER S/C TIPPER
20/12/2018	PARKS	RENAULT MASTER S/C TIPPER
31/12/2018	PARKS	RENAULT MASTER S/C TIPPER
31/12/2018	PARKS	RENAULT MASTER S/C TIPPER
12/09/2018	PARKS	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
12/09/2018	PARKS	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
20/02/2019	ARBORICULTURAL	RENAULT MASTER 4X4 C/C TIPPER
25/05/2018	ARBORICULTURAL	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
17/04/2018	HOUSING	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
20/04/2018	HOUSING	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
30/04/2018	HOUSING	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
01/05/2018	HOUSING	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
14/05/2018	HOUSING	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
15/05/2018	HOUSING	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
18/05/2018	HOUSING	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
07/06/2018	HOUSING	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
07/06/2018	HOUSING	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
29/06/2018	HOUSING	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
29/06/2018	HOUSING	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
20/04/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
20/04/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
30/04/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
04/05/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
04/05/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER

18/05/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
24/05/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
24/05/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
25/05/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
07/06/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
25/06/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
04/07/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
11/07/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
13/07/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
19/07/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
23/07/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
02/08/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C TIPPER
13/06/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI S/C TIPPER
23/05/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI S/C TIPPER
23/05/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI S/C TIPPER
23/05/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI S/C TIPPER
27/06/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI S/C TIPPER
29/06/2018	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI S/C TIPPER
04/07/2018	HOUSING	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI S/C TIPPER
09/07/2018	HOUSING	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI S/C TIPPER
16/01/2018	CAR PARKS	PEUGEOT PARTNER 750 SE L2
26/01/2018	CAR PARKS	PEUGEOT EXPERT
04/09/2018	PTS	IVECO 24 SEAT BUS (AIR SUSPENSION)
06/09/2018	PTS	IVECO 24 SEAT BUS (AIR SUSPENSION)
10/09/2018	PTS	IVECO 24 SEAT BUS (AIR SUSPENSION)
24/09/2018	PTS	IVECO 24 SEAT BUS (STEEL SUSPENSION)
02/10/2018	PTS	IVECO 24 SEAT BUS (STEEL SUSPENSION)
02/10/2018	PTS	IVECO 24 SEAT BUS (STEEL SUSPENSION)
09/10/2018	PTS	IVECO 24 SEAT BUS (STEEL SUSPENSION)
12/10/2018	PTS	IVECO 24 SEAT BUS (STEEL SUSPENSION)
19/10/2018	PTS	IVECO 24 SEAT BUS (STEEL SUSPENSION)
22/10/2018	PTS	IVECO 24 SEAT BUS (STEEL SUSPENSION)
23/10/2018	PTS	IVECO 24 SEAT BUS (STEEL SUSPENSION)
01/11/2018	PTS	IVECO 24 SEAT BUS (STEEL SUSPENSION)
05/11/2018	PTS	IVECO 24 SEAT BUS (STEEL SUSPENSION)
24/09/2018	CEMETERIES	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 PRO L3H2 BLUE HDI
07/05/2019	REGULATORY SERVICES	Toyota Hilux invincible D-4D 4WD DCB
18/03/2020	CEMETERIES	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 PRO L3H2 BLUE HDI
18/03/2020	CEMETERIES	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 PRO L3H2 BLUE HDI
01/10/2019	WASTE CLIENT TEAM	PEUGEOT PARTNER L1 S/C (ELECTRIC)
01/10/2019	REFUSE	PEUGEOT PARTNER L1 S/C (ELECTRIC)
01/10/2019	TRADE WASTE	PEUGEOT PARTNER L1 S/C (ELECTRIC)

16/10/2019	RECYCLING	DAF LF 230 TRADE LIFT (12T)
24/10/2019	RECYCLING	DAF LF 230 TRADE LIFT (12T)
25/10/2019	RECYCLING	DAF LF 230 TRADE LIFT (12T)
25/10/2019	RECYCLING	DAF LF 230 TRADE LIFT (12T)
25/10/2019	RECYCLING	DAF LF 230 TRADE LIFT (12T)
25/10/2019	RECYCLING	DAF LF 230 TRADE LIFT (12T)
30/10/2019	RECYCLING	DAF LF 230 TRADE LIFT (12T)
31/10/2019	RECYCLING	DAF LF 230 TRADE LIFT (12T)
31/10/2019	RECYCLING	DAF LF 230 TRADE LIFT (12T)
01/07/2020	CEMETERIES	THWAITES MACH201 1T DUMPER
26/08/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
26/08/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
26/08/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
26/08/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
02/09/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
02/09/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
02/09/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
02/09/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
02/09/2020	ST SCENE	PEUGEOT BOXER 335 L3 BLUE HDI C/C 3.5T TIPPER
09/09/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
09/09/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
09/09/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
09/09/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
16/09/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
16/09/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
16/09/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
16/09/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
02/10/2020	ST SCENE	DAF 45 LF 150 TIPPER CAGE
07/10/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
07/10/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
07/10/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
07/10/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT PARTNER PROFESSIONAL L2 S/C
02/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
02/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
02/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
02/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
02/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
10/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
10/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
10/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
10/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI

11/11/2020	HIGHWAYS	KAWASAKI MULE PRO DX 4X4
17/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
17/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
17/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
17/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
24/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
24/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
24/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
24/11/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
01/12/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
01/12/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI
01/12/2020	HOUSING DLO	PEUGEOT EXPERT PROFESSIONAL L2 BLUE HDI

2. How many of these vehicles are equipped with mobile CCTV camera and digital recording systems and if so can they be accessed remotely over a cellular connection?

### 69 fitted with CCTV, all can be accessed remotely

3. Who is the current supplier/service provider of the above systems?

#### Visiontrack

4. How many of the vehicle fleet are fitted with tracking and telemetry devices?

### All fleet vehicles are fitted with trackers

5. Who is the current supplier/service provider of the above systems.

### Verilocation

6. Are the above tracking systems on a contract/lease basis and if so when does the current contract expire?

Open ended contract – trackers are supplied FOC, we fit in house and just use the Airtime/verilocation platform

7. What is the name of the current Fleet/Transport Manager

### Julian Minta – Head of Fleet & Transport Operations

8. What is the name of the current Waste Manager/person in charge of the waste collection operation?

# Loraine Kingston, Head of Waste & Street Cleansing

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Complaints and Access to Information Team
Email – complaints and information @enfield.gov.uk

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Regards

Julian Minta

Head of Fleet & Transport Operations

IMPORTANT – Enfield residents should register for an line Enfield Connected account. Enfield Connected puts many Council services in one place, speeds up your payments and saves you time – to set up your account today go to www.enfield.gov.uk/connected